P/1000033115

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
	··· <u>··</u> ·· <u>·</u> ···	

300199785163

04/04/11--01038--001 **87.50

11 APR -4 PH 12: 28

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Artichoke Coal Fired Pizza Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:



FROM: Salvatore Stellino

Name (Printed or typed)

4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11

Coconut Creek FL 33073 City, State & Zip

954-427-6559

Daytime Telephone number

Danita@salsitalianristorante.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Principal street address Mailing address, if different is: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11	ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
ARTICLE II _ FURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:		Principal street addres		Mailing a	ddress, if different is:
ATTICLE II _ PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:					
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Restaurant Management ATTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000 ATTICLE V PHILL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address:			<u> </u>		<u></u>
Restaurant Management ATTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000 ATTICLE V INTICL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Salvatore Stellino, President Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Name and Title: Mame and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Mame and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Mame and Title: Name and Title: Mame and Title: Address: Marke and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Marke and Title: Name and Title: Address: Salvatore Stellino Address: Salvatore Stellino Address: Salvatore Stellino Ad	ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000 ARTICLE V INTILA OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Mame and Title: Address: Matter Stellino Address: Address: Salvatore Stellino Address: Address: Mare: Salvatore Stellino Address: Aglinit Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Address: Mare: Salvatore Stellino Address: Aglinit Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Cree					· En =
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000 ARTICLE V INTILA OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:	Res	taurant	Mana	ngemen	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Address: Coconut Creek FL 33073	1.00			9011011	
ARTYICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Name and Title: Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Name and Title: Address: Warme and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Mame and Title: Address: Mare and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name and Address Mare: Salvatore Stellino Address: Mare Stellino					
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Address: Coconut Creek FL 33073		CUADEC			He I II
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Address: Coconut Creek FL 33073					
Name and Title: S1:3 Name and Title: Address: 4911_Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Address: Address: Address: Mame and Title: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Mame: Salvatore Stellino Address: Address Mame: Salvatore Stellino Address: Address Mame: Salvatore Stellino Address: Address Mame: Salvatore Stellino Address: Address: Mame: Salvatore St		1000		DQ	
Address:					
Name and Title:				Address:	
Name and Title:		4911 Lyons Tech	ology Pkwy #1	1	
Address:		Coconut-Creek	FL 33073		
Name and Title:	Name and	Title:		Name and Title:	
Address:	Address:			Address:	
Address:				<u> </u>	
Address:					
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Maximum 4/01/2011					
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Mathematication of the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	Address:	····		Address:	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Mathematication of the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity			·		
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Mathematication of the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 4/01/2011			x NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11. Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 4/01/2011		Salvatore Ste	lino		
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11. Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 4/01/2011	Address:	4911 Lyons Tec	nology Pkwy #	11	
Interme and address Of the Incorporator is: Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11. Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 4/01/2011		Coconut Cree	k FL 33073		
Name: Salvatore Stellino Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11 Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 4/01/2011	ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
Address: 4911 Lyons Technology Pkwy #11. Coconut Creek FL 33073 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in his certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 4/01/2011					
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this capacity the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity <u>4/01/2011</u>		Salvatore Ste	lino	4	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this capacity the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity <u>4/01/2011</u>	Address:	4911 Lyons Lec	K FL 33073		
his certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 4/01/2011					
4/01/2011					
	this certificate, I	am familiar pith and a ccept t	he appointment as re	gistered agent and agree to o	act in this capacity
		Vitto			4/01/2011
Required Signature/Registered Agent Date	h	Required Signature	Registered Agent	<u> </u>	

.

.....

__

ì

į.

_ _ _